

No. 02-575

IN THE

Supreme Court of the United States

NIKE, INC., ET AL.,

Petitioners,

v.

MARC KASKY,

Respondent.

ON WRIT OF CERTIORARI
TO THE SUPREME COURT OF CALIFORNIA

**BRIEF OF THE CENTER FOR THE ADVANCEMENT OF
CAPITALISM AS AMICUS CURIAE
SUPPORTING THE PETITIONERS**

THOMAS A. BOWDEN
Counsel of Record
20 South Charles Street
8th Floor, Sun Life Building
Baltimore, MD 21201
(410) 727-4300

Counsel for Amicus Curiae

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF CONTENTS i

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES.....ii

INTEREST OF AMICUS CURIAE 1

SUMMARY OF ARGUMENT 2

ARGUMENT.....3

 I. There is no philosophic justification for the commercial
 speech doctrine. 3

 II. There is no historical justification for the commercial
 speech doctrine, nor is one required under the Ninth
 Amendment..... 7

 III. The commercial speech doctrine is not necessary to
 advance the state’s interest in preventing fraud. 14

CONCLUSION..... 16

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases:

<i>44 Liquormart, Inc. v. Rhode Island</i> , 517 U.S. 484 (1996).....	2, 7, 8, 14
<i>Bolger v. Youngs Drug Prods. Corp.</i> , 463 U.S. 60 (1983).....	4, 14
<i>Central Hudson Gas & Elec. Co. v. Public Serv. Comm'n</i> , 447 U.S. 557 (1980).....	3, 4, 7, 14
<i>Griswold v. Connecticut</i> , 381 U.S. 479 (1965).....	8, 9
<i>Kasky v. Nike</i> , 27 Cal.4th 939 (2002).....	13
<i>Kasky v. Nike</i> , 93 Cal. Rptr. 2d 854 (Cal. Dist. Ct. App. 2000)....	12, 13
<i>McCulloch v. Maryland</i> , 17 U.S. 316 (1819).....	10, 11
<i>Ohralik v. Ohio State Bar Ass'n</i> , 436 U.S. 447 (1978).....	5, 6

Constitutional Provisions:

U.S. Const. Art. I, § 8, cl. 18.....	10, 11
U.S. Const. Amdt. I.....	<i>passim</i>
U.S. Const. Amdt. V.....	8
U.S. Const. Amdt. IX.....	3, 7-10, 12
U.S. Const. Amdt. XIV.....	8, 11
Cal. Const., Art. I, §2(a).....	12

Miscellaneous:

Alex Kozinski & Stuart Banner, <i>Who's Afraid of Commercial Speech?</i> , 76 VA. L. REV.	2
